



CAPITAL

GREYSTONE IS SET TO RETURN ITS SECOND ROUND OF CAPITAL CREDITS THIS YEAR. IN MAY, YOUR CO-OP RETURNED \$15 MILLION TO HELP THOSE AFFECTED BY THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC. NOW GREYSTONE IS SET TO RETURN \$8 MILLION, IN THE FORM OF A CHECK, THIS FALL.

PAYMENT KIOSK

A NEW PAYMENT KIOSK IS AVAILABLE TO MEMBERS AT THE BRAND-NEW GO ENERGY FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION OFFICE LOCATED AT 176 HILLSIDE OVERLOOK IN DALLAS. VISIT GREYSTONEPOWER.COM/PAYMENTKIOSKS FOR ALL OUR LOCATIONS.

ANNUAL MEETING OF MEMBERS

To protect the health and safety of GreyStone Power's members and employees, GreyStone's 2020 Annual Meeting of Members will be held virtually, with no in-person meeting or event. The virtual meeting will be posted at greystonepower.com/annualmeeting for members to view on Saturday, Oct. 10, 2020, at 9 a.m., and will be available any time after that for members tuning in later.

Members have a voice in the operation of their electric cooperative through the election of directors. Three positions on GreyStone Power's Board of Directors are elected by members annually to serve three-year terms of office.

All members will receive a ballot in the September issue of Georgia Magazine that will allow them to vote on three contests: the contested election for District 2, and the uncontested elections for Districts 6 and 7. Members will also vote on the approval of the 2019 Annual Meeting Minutes, which can be found on the Annual Meeting webpage.

The results of the election will be announced in the virtual business meeting on Oct. 10. Due to this year's virtual meeting, all questions and comments from members can be submitted on the Annual Meeting page by Sept. 11, 2020.

Members whose ballots have been accepted will be entered into a drawing for 50 door prizes. Any ballots received after 5 p.m. on Oct. 5, 2020, will not be counted.

Thank you for your participation in the business of your cooperative!

VISIT US AT WWW.GREYSTONEPOWER.COM TO LEARN MORE!



GreyStone Power members will soon receive a capital credits return of \$8 million. That brings the total returned this year to \$23 MILLION DOLLARS!

As a not-for-profit electric cooperative owned by the people we serve, GreyStone Power periodically returns a portion of margins to members. It's one more way your cooperative is Making Life Better.

Stay up to date with GreyStone's new headquarters by visiting greystonepower.com/NewHQ





CONNECT











